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A NOTE FROM THE Editor  

Some photos from Nieta, 

Principal of WPS, of the 

upgrades to the old 

classroom block using 

funds from the 

Community Bank grant, 

which we partnered 

with,  and our donation. 
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UP  COMING PROGRAMME 

Tuesday 26th September 

Club Meeting 
CLUB ASSEMBLY – any issues to be discussed should be forwarded 

to President or Secretary before the meeting.  
 
Chair: Presidents Rob Edwards & Don Kinnear  
Greeter: Kay Thorogood  
Property:  Frank Molinaro   

  

Tuesday 3rd October No meeting 

Saturday 7th October 

 

Tuesday 10th October 

Club Meeting at the Grand Hotel Warrandyte  
 

Hand over from President Don to President Rob  
 
Guest Speaker: Ron Brooks will talk about the UNICEF Foreign 
Currency Project he has managed for many years. 
  
Chair: Bob McKenzie   
Greeter: David George  
Property:  Frank Molinaro   

Wed. 18th  
Social Night – Ringwood RSL Club  
RSVP Tony/ Marianne Mooney.  

 

Tuesday 24th October 

Club Meeting 
 

Guest Speaker: Derek Bradshaw – Now and Not Yet Café manager – 
will update us on his latest acativities from this social enterprise.  
 
Chair: Stephen Ennor  
Greeter: Ian Thomlinson  
Property: David George  
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Sunday 29th October 

 

Sat 4th November 

 

Tuesday 7th Nov 
Melbourne Cup Day no meeting 

 

Tuesday 14th Nov 

Annual General Meeting  
followed by regular Club Meeting 

Club Project:  
“Share the Dignity” packaging up donated personal hygiene 
products you have all collected for this project. Louise Latimer 
organizing.   
Chair: Louise Latimer  
Greeter: Kay Thorogood.  
Property: Rob Edwards  

Wednesday 22nd Nov  
                                   Social Night – Ringwood RSL Club  
                                   RSVP Tony/ Marianne Mooney.  
 

Sunday 26th Nov Tunstall Market 

Tuesday 28th Nov 

Club Meeting at the Grand Hotel Warrandyte  
Guest Spearker: David Tynan from the Warrandyte Repair Café  
 
Chair: Ian Thomlinson  
Greeter: Marg George  
Property: David George 

 

Saturday 2nd December 

 

Sunday 3rd Dec 
 Christmas Market  

Tuesday 5th Dec No meeting 
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Tuesday 12th Dec 
Club Christmas Party 

 
 

Saturday 16th Dec. 
Christmas  Market  

 

Tuesday 19th Dec  
Breakfast Meeting?  

 

 
 

Christmas Break until 16 January (Social BBQ) 

 

  

Around 2010-11.  Maybe at Warrandyte High School? 
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